

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2766 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIMALAYAN INSTITUTE HOSPITAL TRUST & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Abhay Prakash Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Neelam Jain, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.
Ms Udita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to be careful in making any statement in
the office report.

It has been pointed out that application for
withdrawal is filed in Civil Appeal No.2765/2007 and not in
Civil Appeal No.2766/2007.

Registry has to take appropriate steps separately for
both appeals in view of the above application.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj