

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 2766/2007

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIMALAYAN INSTITUTE HOSPITAL TRUST & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21772/2012

Date : 09/03/2017 These appeals were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Appellant(s)/  
Respondent(s) Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Udita Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after three weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Pokhriyal ]  
Court Master