

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2766 OF 2007

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ANR. .. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

HIMALAYAN INSTITUTE HOSPITAL  
TRUST & ORS. .. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants states that nothing survives in this appeal for our consideration and decision.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as having become infructuous.

.....J.  
[ S.A. BOBDE ]

.....J.  
[ L. NAGESWARA RAO ]

NEW DELHI,  
APRIL 06, 2017.

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2766/2007

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIMALAYAN INSTITUTE HOSPITAL TRUST & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21772/2012

Date : 06/04/2017 This appeal/SLP were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Udita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kabir S. Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.  
Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.  
Ms. Deepeika Kalia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 2766/2007

The appeal is dismissed as infructuous.

SLP(C) No. 21772/2012

Arguments heard in part.

List on 11.04.2017 as part-heard.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Pokhriyal ]  
Court Master

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]